

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 535 of 1983

Appellant :- Natthoo

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P. Tiwari, Suresh Chandra Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Shri Imtiyaz Ali, Advocate holding brief of Shri Suresh Chandra Verma, learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to seek instructions with regard to the present trial.

List this case on 10.08.2023.

Order Date :- 20.7.2023

Saurabh