



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 535 of 1983

Natthoo

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.P. Tiwari, Suresh Chandra Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Shri Goverdhan Prasad, holding brief of Shri S.C. Verma, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 10 days time to take instruction from his client.
2. List again on 17.04.2026.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

April 2, 2026

Nitendra